

TS 28-2020

Present : Rajarshi Mukherjee

WBMD 11000-053-2020

Order no. 21

Dated 03-07-24

Today is fixed for filing WS .

The plaintiff is present. The defendant no. 1 and 2 have prayed for time to file WS.

It reveals from the record that the matter was fixed in exparte against the defendant no. 1 and 2 and the same was vacated on on 04-04-22 vide order no. 12. However the defendant no. 1 and 2 till date have not submitted the WS and the statutory period for filing WS has expired.

Hence the prayer for time is **rejected**.

**Let the matter be fixed in exparte against the defendant no. 1 and 2.**

To 30-08-24 for SR upon the defendant no. 3. Plaintiff to take fresh step in the mean time.

D/C by me

Sd/-  
CJJD, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Jangipur, Murshidabad.

Sd/-  
CJJD, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Jangipur, Murshidabad.  
WB 01191