

TS 28-2020

Present : Rajarshi Mukherjee

WBMD 11000-053-2020

Order no. 22

Dated 30-08-24

Today is fixed for SR upon the defendant no. 3.

The plaintiff files hazira and has taken fresh step upon defendant no. 3.

Issue the same at once. SDR to comply.

The defendant has prayed for time to file WS. The suit is running exparte against the defendant no. 1 and 2. **Accordingly, the prayer for time to file WS is rejected.**

To 19-11-24 for SR upon the defendant no. 3.

D/C by me

Sd/-
CJJD, 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.

Sd/-
CJJD, 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
WB 01191