

TS-28/2020

WBMD 11000-053-2020

Order no. 26

Dated 05/08/2025

Today is fixed for SR upon defendant no.3.

Plaintiff is present through its Ld. Advocate.

Defendant files lawyer's hazira.

None moved from the side of the defendant.

Upon perusal of the record, it appears that the record is running ex-parte against defendant no.1 & 2. Hence, the step taken today by the defendant stands infructuous.

The plaintiff is directed to take fresh step upon defendant no.3.

To 03/12/2025 for fresh step upon defendant no.3.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
(WB01494)

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
(WB01494)